AN AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Section 17.085 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances requires that an extension of Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification (TAHC) beyond 180 days be approved by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, the Milwaukee County Zoo requests the continuation of Kari Williams' TAHC to the position of Director of Animal Management and Health, beginning September 11, 2023, or until the position is permanently filled; and

WHEREAS, the request is being made to maintain consistent leadership within the Animal Division prior to the filling of the position in 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Personnel, at its meeting of September 5, 2023, recommended adoption of File No. 23-751 as amended (vote 5-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors (County Board) hereby approves the continued extension of Kari Williams Temporary Assignment to Higher Classification (TAHC) to the position of Director of Animal Management and Health from September 11, 2023, <u>until March 9, 2024, or until</u> the position is filled, <u>whichever occurs first</u> including any backpay if the TAHC expires prior to County Board approval.

32 ars 33 09/05/23

s:\committees\2023\september\per sept 5\resolutions\23-751 tahc kari williams as amended ars.docx